2012	Ö\ F <b>ü</b> RM	PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIT
	N. O.	The second secon
TRADE		Staas & Halsey LLP Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O
	10 1116	
1.		Name of conveying parties:  1.) Masataka SONODA  103645299
		2.) Yasunide MATSOMOTO
. *		3.) Yukihiro WATANABE
2.	٠.,	Name and Address of receiving party:
	Y	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome,
	10	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
	3	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
	١, ١	
3.	S	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger
		Security Agreement Change of Name
		Other: Execution Date(s): (1)(3) April 26, 2012; (2) April 27, 2012
4		•
4.		Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.
		OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:
		(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>13/482,288</u> , filed <u>May 29, 2012</u> ; or
		(b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>2221.1570</u>
		Attention: John C. Garvey
		1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
_		
6.		Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ⊠ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to credit card.
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.		Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit
		Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
٠l٠	hn C	Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607
		of Person Signing Signature 91 52:8021 Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet:
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

©2011

Revised April, 2011

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Ka	awasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japar	i .
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receip hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the invention entitled		
(Title of Invention) PPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANAGING SYSTEMS EA	CH INCLUDING A PLURALITY OF CONFIGU	RATION ITEMS
relating to International Patent Appl Letters Patent of the United States w	ication PCT/JP/as executed on even date here	and/or for which application for with or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution o	f application, if not concurrent)
b) filed on	4	
Serial No.	Assignee's attorne in (b) the specified	y is hereby authorized to insert data, when known.
and to said application and all Lette and any continuation, division, renew hereon, for the full term or terms f ncluding any extensions thereof (col eatent(s)").	al, substitute, reissue or re or which the said Letters Pat	examination application based ent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requeste aid ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which t ecuring, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s) an eissue, reexamination, or public use hich may arise or be declared in rel xecuting all papers, including separ roviding sworn testimony, and obtain	he ASSIGNEE may deem necessar rotection for said invention, d the issuance of said Letter proceeding, and in any litig ation to same, such acts to i ate assignments and declarati	y, desirable or expedient, for including in the preparation and set the second of the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).
Musataka Sonoda	Masataka Sonoda	Apr. 26 20/2
(Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
2)	YASUHIDE MATSUMOTO	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
3)	YUKIHIRO WATANABE	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-	3588 Japan	· .
·			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rec hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the invention entitled	eipt of which is hereby a s to ASSIGNEE the entire	acknowledged, the and exclusive rig	undersigned ASSIGNOR ht, title and interest
(Title of Invention) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANAGING SYSTEMS	S EACH INCLUDING A PLURALITY O	F CONFIGURATION ITEMS	
relating to International Patent A Letters Patent of the United State	application PCT/JP/_s was executed on even di	and/or fo ate herewith or, i	r which application for f not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of exe	cution of applicat	ion, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	_		
Serial No.		attorney is here pecified data, whe	by authorized to insert n known.
and to said application and all Le and any continuation, division, re thereon, for the full term or term including any extensions thereof (Patent(s)").	newal, substitute, reissures for which the said Let	ie or reexaminatio ters Patent(s) may	n application based be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requesaid ASSIGNOE, to do all acts whice securing, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s) reissue, reexamination, or public which may arise or be declared in executing all papers, including seproviding sworn testimony, and obt	and the issuance of said in an and the issuance of said use proceeding, and in an relation to same, such a parate assignments and disparate assignments as a second control of the contro	vention, including 1 Letters Patent(s ny litigation or o 1 ts to include but eclarations, takin	), in any interference,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	ned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her	their signature(s).
1)	Masataka Sonoda		
( Signature)	( Type Name)		( Date)
2) Yearwhide Matsumoto	YASUHIDE MATSUMOTO	Ap	r.21,2012
( Signature)	( Type Name)		( Date)
3)	YUKIHIRO WATANABE		
( Signature)	( Type Name)		( Date)

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-k	u, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the recherby sells, assigns and transfet to the invention entitled		
(Title of Invention)	C CACH ANGLUDING A DURBALIEU OF CONTLOIS	NATION ITTMC
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANAGING SYSTEM	S EACH INCLUDING A PLURALITY OF CONFIGUR	CATION TIEMS
,		
relating to International Patent Letters Patent of the United State	Application PCT/JP/ es was executed on even date here	and/or for which application for with or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution o	f application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No.	Assignee's attorne in (b) the specified	y is hereby authorized to insert data, when known.
and to said application and all L and any continuation, division, re thereon, for the full term or term including any extensions thereof Patent(s)").	enewal, substitute, reissue or re ms for which the said Letters Pat	examination application based ent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested ASSIGNOE, to do all acts whis securing, maintaining and enforciprosecution of said application(s reissue, reexamination, or public which may arise or be declared in executing all papers, including superviding sworn testimony, and ob-	ch the ASSIUREE may deem necessar, ng protection for said invention, ) and the issuance of said Letter use proceeding, and in any litig relation to same, such acts to i eparate assignments and declarati	including in the preparation and s Patent(s), in any interference, ation or other legal proceeding
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	gned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).
1)	Masataka Sonoda	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
2)	YASUHIDE MATSUMOTO	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
1) Mulitima Watanales	YUKIHIRO WATANABE	Apr. 26, 20/2
Muhihira Watanalee (Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)

1/1